802.11 Dual Band 2.45/5 GHz Mini Chip Antenna. WiFi, WLAN, IoT P/N 2450AD14A5500T-AEC
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 14
AEC-Q200 Qualified
1
Measured on 2450AD14A5500-EB2SMA eval-board (See pages 7-11 for details)
Mechanical Dimensions
± ±
W ± ±

(XZ-Total)
3/10/2021
Part Number Explanation
Part Number
Ver. 3.1
Peak Gain
(dBi typ.)
Average Gain
(dBi typ.)
0.063
0.03
0.208
Return Loss (dB) 9.5 typ. (3.95 min.) Operating Temperature
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
0.008 0.002 0.215 0.05
0.001 0.0850.003
0.0040.031
0.016
Suffix = S
Suffix = T
Suffix = None
Bulk (loose pcs.)
Recommended Storage
Conditions and Period for
unused Product on T&R
2400 - 2480 5150 - 5850Frequency (MHz)
Quantity/Reel (pcs) 4,000
+5 to +35°C
Humidity 45~75% RH
18 months max.
4.0 dBi typ.
(XZ-Total)
0.030.20
-40 to +105°C
T & R
100% Tin
e.g. 2450AD14A5500T-AEC
e.g. 2450AD14A5500T-AEC
e.g. 2450AD14A5500(T or S)-AEC
Top View
e
L
f
a
W
d
c
b
gh
Bottom View
T
Side View
�� �
�
Top Botto
802.11 Dual Band 2.45/5 GHz Mini Chip Antenna. WiFi, WLAN, IoT P/N 2450AD14A5500T-AEC
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 14
Mount these devices with brown mark facing up.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2021 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer. 3.1
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
3/10/2021